

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. DANIEL JAMES MORGAN, PLLC

Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$160.00

ë ₩ L

2023 APR 26

Help



April 26, 2023

,

.

.

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

WINDERWEEDLE, HAINES, WARD & WOODMAN, P.A.

SUBJECT: DANIEL JAMES MORGAN, PLLC REF: W23000060560

• • •

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The complete document was not received. Please refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Crystal S Hightower Regulatory Specialist II Letter Number: 123000153961 CoT

FAX Aud. #: H23000153961

APR 26

PH

Ņ 80 Page: 4

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3CAD49FF-B2B2-424A-9ED8-1280A23FBF76

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF DANIEL JAMES MORGAN, PLLC A FLORIDA PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned, acting as the organizer of Daniel James Morgan, PLLC, under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Fla. Stat., and the Professional Service Corporation and Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 621, Fla. Stat., adopts the following Articles of Organization: 023 APR 26 PH

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the professional limited liability company is:

DANIEL JAMES MORGAN, PLLC

ARTICLE II **REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE ADDRESS**

The street address and mailing address of the principal office and the initial registered office is 20 N. Orange Avenue, Suite 1600, Orlando, Florida 32801 and the name of the registered agent at that address is Daniel James Morgan.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The Company is organized for the specific purpose of the practice of law.

ARTICLE IV DURATION

The Company's existence shall commence effective as of the date of filing with the Florida Department of State, and it shall exist perpetually thereafter unless dissolved according to law or the Company's Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE V MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by one or more managers of the Company as provided in the Company's Operating Agreement. The initial manager shall be Daniel James Morgan who shall serve until replaced according to the provisions of the Company's Operating Agreement.

DoçuSign Envelope ID: 3CAD49FF-B2B2-424A-9ED8-1280A23FBF76

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizer has executed these Articles of Organization as of the 25th day of April. 2023.

Page: 5

David Morgan Bariel Morgan DANIEL JAMES MORGAN

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided in Chapter 605. <u>Fla. Stat.</u>

DocuSkined by, Daniel Morgan

DANIEL JAMES MORGAN

FILED 2023 APR 26 PH 2: 06 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL